Ola Electric Technologies Private Limited (“OET”), a material wholly owned subsidiary of the Company obtained approval from 
its Board of Directors at their meeting held today i.e., September 30, 2025, and shareholders at the Extraordinary General 
Meeting held today i.e., September 30, 2025, to raise funds by way of issuance of upto 87,76,40,000 (Eighty Seven Crores 
Seventy Six Lakhs Forty Thousand) non-cumulative and nonparticipating 0.001% Series A Optionally Convertible Redeemable 
Preference Shares (“OCRPS”) of face value INR 10 (Rupees Ten only) each, at a consideration aggregating to INR 
8,77,64,00,000 (Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy Seven Crores Sixty Four Lakhs only) to Ola Cell Technologies Private Limited 
(“OCT”), a material wholly owned subsidiary of the Company and fellow subsidiary of OET, in one or more tranches on a 
preferential basis through private placement.

Ola Electric Mobility Limited has submitted the Key Performance Indicator ( KPI ) with the exchange.